504371525 05/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4418219

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		N	ame	Executio	n Date		
GRAHAM LANGFORD 04/22/2014						1	
					ł		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	SCOTT	SCOTT HEALTH & SAFETY LIMITED					
Street Address:	PIMBO	PIMBO ROAD, WEST PIMBO					
City:	SKELN	IERSDA	ALE				
State/Country:	UNITE	UNITED KINGDOM					
Postal Code:	WN8 9	RA					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2	2					
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		61793621					
Application Number:		148543	14854328				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:		• •	28-9122				
Correspondence will b						sent	
ucing a tay humbor it	providec	л, II Ша	L 13 UHSUCCESSIUI, IL WI				
•		(954) 8			via US maii.		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:		· ,	28-1488 ail@cwiplaw.com		via US man.		
Phone: Email:		PTOMa	28-1488		via US man.		
Phone:		PTOMa ALAN N	28-1488 ail@cwiplaw.com		via US man.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		PTOMa ALAN M CHRIS 200 EA	28-1488 ail@cwiplaw.com M. WEISBERG TOPHER & WEISBERG ST LAS OLAS BOULEV	à, P.A. /ARD, SUI			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		PTOMa ALAN M CHRIS 200 EA	28-1488 ail@cwiplaw.com M. WEISBERG TOPHER & WEISBERG	à, P.A. /ARD, SUI			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		PTOMa ALAN M CHRIS 200 EA FORT I	28-1488 ail@cwiplaw.com M. WEISBERG TOPHER & WEISBERG ST LAS OLAS BOULEV	à, P.A. /ARD, SUI			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		PTOMa ALAN M CHRIS 200 EA FORT I	28-1488 ail@cwiplaw.com M. WEISBERG TOPHER & WEISBERG ST LAS OLAS BOULEV LAUDERDALE, FLORID	à, P.A. /ARD, SUI			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		PTOMa ALAN M CHRIS 200 EA FORT I 1 A	28-1488 ail@cwiplaw.com M. WEISBERG TOPHER & WEISBERG ST LAS OLAS BOULEV LAUDERDALE, FLORID 281-305PUS	à, P.A. /ARD, SUI			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU		PTOMa ALAN M CHRIS 200 EA FORT I 1 4 //	28-1488 ail@cwiplaw.com M. WEISBERG TOPHER & WEISBERG ST LAS OLAS BOULEV LAUDERDALE, FLORID 281-305PUS ALAN M. WEISBERG	à, P.A. /ARD, SUI			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER:		PTOMa ALAN M CHRIS 200 EA FORT I 1 4 //	28-1488 ail@cwiplaw.com M. WEISBERG TOPHER & WEISBERG ST LAS OLAS BOULEV LAUDERDALE, FLORID 281-305PUS ALAN M. WEISBERG Alan M. Weisberg/	à, P.A. /ARD, SUI			

source=1281-305PUS_Signed Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

(1) Graham Langford

27 Sandham Grove Heswall, Wirral Merseyside CH60 1XN United Kingdom

have invented certain improvements in:

Provisional Application for Letters Patent of the United States No. 61/793,621 filed March 15, 2013; GB Provisional Application No. 1309930.4 filed June 3, 2013, and; PCT Patent Application No. PCT/GB 14/050782 filed March 14, 2014.

Application for Letters Patent of the United States No. 14/854,328 filed September 15, 2015, entitled "RESPIRATOR FILTER INTERFACE".

Whereas, **Scott Health & Safety Limited** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") of Pimbo Road, West Pimbo, Skelmersdale WN8 9RA, United Kingdom, a corporation of the United Kingdom, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in the applications and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, and its successors, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application, including all priority rights related thereto, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by future applications or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States and any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. Further, we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

Attorney Docket No. R-LS-00049

Page I of 2

 $\textbf{ASSIGNMENT} \bullet$

PATENT REEL: 042410 FRAME: 0691

SIGNED this	22	day of	APRIL	,20_14	·			
			C	C.Lul				
WITNESS:			Graham	Langford				

.....

and the second second

Cenna

Signed:

Printed Name:

£

<u>}ona</u>

Attorney Docket No. R-LS-00049

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 042410 FRAME: 0692

RECORDED: 05/17/2017